Poultry Saturday 2" March 2024

Entry fee $1 per bird

Prize Money 1° $3.00 2" $2.00 (if there are 3 or more birds in the class)
Entries and enquiries to chief steward Kevin Collins. Ph. 0427 128 875 email
mangarraf@hotmail.com

Judge: Mr Luke Dowling

Sponsors: (at time of printing)

Green Valley Grains, Bellsouth, Aussie Chook supplies, Sherwood Park
Orchard and Bakery cafe

Champion bird in show donated by Warragul Poultry Club.

Champion Junior donated by Kevin and Robyn Collins.

Entries Accepted prior to or on show morning up till 9am. Entry fees must
be paid or pen numbers will not be issued.
Stewards — Members of Warragul Poultry Club

Birds to be penned by 9.30am.

All birds in Junior classes are to be penned by the Junior Exhibitor, any
assistance will come from Stewards only

A Junior exhibitor is anyone under 16 years of age

Water and feed are not permitted in the pens until after judging. Water
containers will be supplied

All Birds are to be healthy and well presented.

Stewards have the authority to remove any birds which appear sick or
diseased.

Pen numbers may be obtained from Stewards on arrival at the pavilion
Where there are three or more of a specific colour or variety a separate
class will be made.

CHAMPION BIRD IN SHOW & RESERVE BIRD IN SHOW

Best Standard Heavy, Reserve Best Standard Heavy

Best Standard Light, Reserve Best Standard Light

Best Bantam Soft Feather, Reserve Best Bantam Soft Feather

Best Bantam Hard Feather, Reserve Best Bantam Hard Feather

Best Waterfowl, Reserve Best Waterfowl

Best Junior, Reserve Best Junior

Please note — AC = any colour, AoC = Any other colour


mailto:mangarraf@hotmail.com

Class number male
STANDARD HEAVY
Australorp 1
Indian Game, AC 3
Langshan 5
Orpington 7
Plymouth Rock 9
Wyandotte, AC 11
Any Other Variety 13
Sussex 15
BANTAMS SOFT FEATHER
Ancona 37
Australorp 39
Langshan 41
Leghorn, white 43
Leghorn, AoC 45
Light Sussex 47
Pekin, AC 49
Orpington, AC 51
Rhode Island 53
Rosecomb 55
Wyandotte, AC 57
Belgian D’Uccle, AC 59
Belgian D’Anver, AC 61
Any Other Variety 63
WATERFOWL

Indian Runner, AC 87
Call Duck 89
Muscovy, AC 91
Class number male

female

38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64

88
90
92
female

male
STANDARD LIGHT
Ancona 17
Hamburg, AC 19 20
Leghorn, white 21
Leghorn, AoC 23 24
Silkie, white 25
Silkie, AoC 27
Welsummer 29
Old English Game 31

Any Other Variety 33

female

18

22

26
28
30
32
34

BANTAMS HARD FEATHER

Indian Game, AC 65
Modern Game, black red67
Modern Game, AoC 69

Pit Game 71
OEG Black Red, light leg 73
EG Blue, AC 75
OEG Pile 77
OEG Duckwing 79
OEG Spangle 81

OEG, any other colour 83
AOV Hard Feather Bantam

85

Cayuga 95
Any Other Variety 97
Turkey, AC 99
male

66
68
70
72
74
76
78
80
82
84

86

96

98

100
female



Waterfowl continued
Pekin 93
Goose or Gander

JUNIORS

Heavy Breed, any variety
Light Breed, any variety
Soft Feather Bantam
Hard feather Bantam
Waterfowl, any variety

94

103
105
107
109
111

Guinea fowl, AC 101 102
NOVELTY CLASSES

104 Best Presented Backyard

106 Chook 113

108 Best Decorated Egg 114

110

112



